
       CITY OF EARLHAM                                          PAGE   1
       PO BOX 518
       EARLHAM, IA  50072-0518                        0000476064    PUBLIC

                                                     A STATEMENT OF YOUR ACCOUNT
                                                      01-OCT-21 THRU  31-OCT-21

 LAST STATEMENT   NO. CREDITS   AMOUNT      NO. DEBITS    AMOUNT   STATEMENT BAL
 1,745,796.94  +     31     407,206.33  -      93     143,012.66  =2,009,990.61

-- ITEMIZED TRANSACTIONS ------------------ DEBITS --- CREDITS ------ BALANCE --
10-01  Regular deposit                                4,691.38   1,750,488.32
10-01  IRS, USATAXPYMT                    4,108.84               1,746,379.48
       100121 270167460280987
       D476064
10-01  Check #49764                          98.12               1,746,281.36
10-01  Check #49766                         141.03               1,746,140.33
10-01  Check #49763                         423.80               1,745,716.53
10-01  Check #49771                         577.19               1,745,139.34
10-04  PYMNT SRVC NETWR, RT18569-PY                   1,788.33   1,746,927.67
       MT DEP
       D476064
10-04  PSN*PAYMENT SERV, ICE NETWORK,       136.45               1,746,791.22
       MBER:
       D476064
10-04  Check #49769                         129.29               1,746,661.93
10-04  Check #49647                         175.00               1,746,486.93
10-04  Check #49760                         220.34               1,746,266.59
10-04  Check #49610                         278.44               1,745,988.15
10-04  Check #49773                         536.30               1,745,451.85
10-04  Check #49767                       1,499.15               1,743,952.70
10-04  Check #49777                      11,894.34               1,732,058.36
10-06  IA DEPT OF REV, IA REV PAY           376.00               1,731,682.36
       TXP*0000161000357*300*20210930
       *R*0000037600*1278004017*20211005*143442*20211005\
10-06  IA DEPT OF REV, IA REV PAY         1,208.94               1,730,473.42
       TXP*0426004617001*205*20210930
       *R*0000120894*1278003539*20211005*135220*20211005\
10-06  IA DEPT OF REV, IA REV PAY         1,982.00               1,728,491.42
       TXP*0000161805755*300*20210930
       *R*0000198200*1278004406*20211005*145707*20211005\
10-06  Check #49720                         561.00               1,727,930.42
10-07  Square Inc, 1007 LIBR                             68.08   1,727,998.50
       211007 L205660760318
       D476064
10-07  Check #49774                         161.61               1,727,836.89
10-08  Regular deposit                                3,093.67   1,730,930.56
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       CITY OF EARLHAM                                0000476064    PUBLIC
       PO BOX 518
       EARLHAM, IA  50072-0518

                                                     A STATEMENT OF YOUR ACCOUNT
                                                      01-OCT-21 THRU  31-OCT-21

-- ITEMIZED TRANSACTIONS ------------------ DEBITS --- CREDITS ------ BALANCE --
10-08  ST OF IA-E.F.T., E.F.T.                        1,628.14   1,732,558.70
       100821 00002128782
       D476064
10-08  PYMNT SRVC NETWR, RT18569-PY                  14,718.79   1,747,277.49
       MT DEP
       D476064
10-08  Check #49775                         161.45               1,747,116.04
10-12  Regular deposit                                1,308.00   1,748,424.04
10-12  Regular deposit                                2,908.50   1,751,332.54
10-12  Square Inc, 1011 LIBR                             43.73   1,751,376.27
       211011 L205661778899
       D476064
10-12  PYMNT SRVC NETWR, RT18569-PY                   4,657.46   1,756,033.73
       MT DEP
       D476064
10-12  MADISON COUNTY, Treas Ord                    295,913.89   2,051,947.62
       Oct 12 00000890001952
       D476064
10-12  IPERS, PAYROLL                     5,010.53               2,046,937.09
       211011 61303
       D476064
10-12  Check #49778                         490.00               2,046,447.09
10-12  Check #49817                         973.50               2,045,473.59
10-12  Check #49818                       1,095.02               2,044,378.57
10-12  Check #49819                       1,579.25               2,042,799.32
10-12  Check #49821                       1,655.14               2,041,144.18
10-12  Check #49820                       1,811.98               2,039,332.20
10-13  IRS, USATAXPYMT                    3,855.48               2,035,476.72
       101321 270168680745739
       D476064
10-13  Check #49768                         167.62               2,035,309.10
10-13  Check #49746                         167.62               2,035,141.48
10-14  Regular deposit                               13,669.33   2,048,810.81
10-14  Square Inc, 1014 LIBR                              1.26   2,048,812.07
       211014 L205662609389
       D476064
10-14  Check #49776                         129.16               2,048,682.91
10-14  Check #49814                         269.99               2,048,412.92
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       CITY OF EARLHAM                                0000476064    PUBLIC
       PO BOX 518
       EARLHAM, IA  50072-0518

                                                     A STATEMENT OF YOUR ACCOUNT
                                                      01-OCT-21 THRU  31-OCT-21

-- ITEMIZED TRANSACTIONS ------------------ DEBITS --- CREDITS ------ BALANCE --
10-14  Check #49822                       1,258.98               2,047,153.94
10-15  Regular deposit                                4,982.20   2,052,136.14
10-15  Square Inc, 1015 LIBR                              1.85   2,052,137.99
       211015 L205662887251
       D476064
10-15  PYMNT SRVC NETWR, RT18569-PY                     201.00   2,052,338.99
       MT DEP
       D476064
10-15  Check #49782                          25.00               2,052,313.99
10-15  Check #49815                          34.50               2,052,279.49
10-15  Check #49787                          40.22               2,052,239.27
10-15  Check #49781                          49.00               2,052,190.27
10-15  Check #49813                         180.40               2,052,009.87
10-15  Check #49793                         205.69               2,051,804.18
10-15  Check #49798                         208.00               2,051,596.18
10-15  Check #49790                         225.00               2,051,371.18
10-15  Check #49797                         300.00               2,051,071.18
10-15  Check #49788                         580.00               2,050,491.18
10-15  Check #49780                       1,182.50               2,049,308.68
10-15  Check #49826                       1,499.15               2,047,809.53
10-15  Check #49795                       1,600.00               2,046,209.53
10-15  Check #49801                       3,074.90               2,043,134.63
10-15  Check #49783                      10,436.66               2,032,697.97
10-18  Regular deposit                                  117.10   2,032,815.07
10-18  Regular deposit                                  488.93   2,033,304.00
10-18  Regular deposit                                3,350.00   2,036,654.00
10-18  PYMNT SRVC NETWR, RT18569-PY                     255.43   2,036,909.43
       MT DEP
       D476064
10-18  PYMNT SRVC NETWR, RT18569-PY                     956.69   2,037,866.12
       MT DEP
       D476064
10-18  Check #49809                         101.35               2,037,764.77
10-18  Check #49789                         375.00               2,037,389.77
10-18  Check #49800                         421.08               2,036,968.69
10-18  Check #49808                         450.00               2,036,518.69
10-18  Check #49825                       1,311.82               2,035,206.87
10-18  Check #49785                       1,785.00               2,033,421.87



                                             97                 PAGE   4

       CITY OF EARLHAM                                0000476064    PUBLIC
       PO BOX 518
       EARLHAM, IA  50072-0518

                                                     A STATEMENT OF YOUR ACCOUNT
                                                      01-OCT-21 THRU  31-OCT-21

-- ITEMIZED TRANSACTIONS ------------------ DEBITS --- CREDITS ------ BALANCE --
10-19  ST OF IA-E.F.T., E.F.T.                       15,662.90   2,049,084.77
       101921 00002128781
       D476064
10-19  Check #49784                          66.62               2,049,018.15
10-19  Check #49810                          98.64               2,048,919.51
10-19  Check #49824                         101.96               2,048,817.55
10-19  Check #49796                         109.80               2,048,707.75
10-19  Check #49830                         241.20               2,048,466.55
10-19  Check #49823                         254.28               2,048,212.27
10-19  Check #49803                         500.00               2,047,712.27
10-19  Check #49829                         792.00               2,046,920.27
10-20  Check #49805                          45.00               2,046,875.27
10-20  Check #49804                          55.00               2,046,820.27
10-20  Check #49816                          62.08               2,046,758.19
10-20  Check #49792                         231.00               2,046,527.19
10-20  Check #49802                         309.00               2,046,218.19
10-20  Check #49786                       1,081.36               2,045,136.83
10-20  Check #49779                       1,363.83               2,043,773.00
10-21  PYMNT SRVC NETWR, RT18569-PY                   1,679.19   2,045,452.19
       MT DEP
       D476064
10-21  Check #49794                          49.00               2,045,403.19
10-21  Check #49812                         433.00               2,044,970.19
10-22  Regular deposit                                5,494.53   2,050,464.72
10-22  Check #49834                         663.95               2,049,800.77
10-25  Check #49836                         100.00               2,049,700.77
10-25  Check #49837                         487.14               2,049,213.63
10-25  Check #49832                         500.33               2,048,713.30
10-25  Check #49831                         814.25               2,047,899.05
10-25  Check #49447                      50,000.00               1,997,899.05
10-26  PYMNT SRVC NETWR, RT18569-PY                   1,523.53   1,999,422.58
       MT DEP
       D476064
10-26  Check #49799                          60.05               1,999,362.53
10-26  Check #49791                         100.00               1,999,262.53
10-26  Check #49772                         161.45               1,999,101.08
10-26  Check #49835                         261.21               1,998,839.87
10-26  Check #49846                       1,449.85               1,997,390.02
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       CITY OF EARLHAM                                0000476064    PUBLIC
       PO BOX 518
       EARLHAM, IA  50072-0518

                                                     A STATEMENT OF YOUR ACCOUNT
                                                      01-OCT-21 THRU  31-OCT-21

-- ITEMIZED TRANSACTIONS ------------------ DEBITS --- CREDITS ------ BALANCE --
10-26  Check #49843                       1,587.48               1,995,802.54
10-26  Check #49848                       1,655.14               1,994,147.40
10-26  Check #49845                       1,662.59               1,992,484.81
10-27  Regular deposit                                3,926.23   1,996,411.04
10-27  PYMNT SRVC NETWR, RT18569-PY                     633.49   1,997,044.53
       MT DEP
       D476064
10-27  ST OF IA-E.F.T., E.F.T.                       13,939.68   2,010,984.21
       102721 00002128781
       D476064
10-27  Check #49807                          68.98               2,010,915.23
10-27  Check #49844                       1,095.02               2,009,820.21
10-27  Check #49852                       1,311.82               2,008,508.39
10-27  Check #49811                       1,812.00               2,006,696.39
10-28  Regular deposit                                7,273.12   2,013,969.51
10-28  PYMNT SRVC NETWR, RT18569-PY                   2,213.54   2,016,183.05
       MT DEP
       D476064
10-28  IRS, USATAXPYMT                    3,952.01               2,012,231.04
       102821 270170154089137
       D476064
10-29  Check #49851                         101.96               2,012,129.08
10-29  Check #49850                         250.24               2,011,878.84
10-29  Check #49806                         264.31               2,011,614.53
10-29  Check #49854                       1,640.28               2,009,974.25
10-31  Interest paid to account                          16.36   2,009,990.61

-- CHECKS ---------------- -------------------------- --------------------------
 CHK #   DATE      AMOUNT | CHK #   DATE      AMOUNT | CHK #   DATE      AMOUNT
 49447  10-25   50,000.00 | 49767  10-04    1,499.15 | 49777  10-04   11,894.34
 49610* 10-04      278.44 | 49768  10-13      167.62 | 49778  10-12      490.00
 49647* 10-04      175.00 | 49769  10-04      129.29 | 49779  10-20    1,363.83
 49720* 10-06      561.00 | 49771* 10-01      577.19 | 49780  10-15    1,182.50
 49746* 10-13      167.62 | 49772  10-26      161.45 | 49781  10-15       49.00
 49760* 10-04      220.34 | 49773  10-04      536.30 | 49782  10-15       25.00
 49763* 10-01      423.80 | 49774  10-07      161.61 | 49783  10-15   10,436.66
 49764  10-01       98.12 | 49775  10-08      161.45 | 49784  10-19       66.62
 49766* 10-01      141.03 | 49776  10-14      129.16 | 49785  10-18    1,785.00
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       CITY OF EARLHAM                                0000476064    PUBLIC
       PO BOX 518
       EARLHAM, IA  50072-0518

                                                     A STATEMENT OF YOUR ACCOUNT
                                                      01-OCT-21 THRU  31-OCT-21

-- CHECKS ---------------- -------------------------- --------------------------
 CHK #   DATE      AMOUNT | CHK #   DATE      AMOUNT | CHK #   DATE      AMOUNT
 49786  10-20    1,081.36 | 49806  10-29      264.31 | 49825  10-18    1,311.82
 49787  10-15       40.22 | 49807  10-27       68.98 | 49826  10-15    1,499.15
 49788  10-15      580.00 | 49808  10-18      450.00 | 49829* 10-19      792.00
 49789  10-18      375.00 | 49809  10-18      101.35 | 49830  10-19      241.20
 49790  10-15      225.00 | 49810  10-19       98.64 | 49831  10-25      814.25
 49791  10-26      100.00 | 49811  10-27    1,812.00 | 49832  10-25      500.33
 49792  10-20      231.00 | 49812  10-21      433.00 | 49834* 10-22      663.95
 49793  10-15      205.69 | 49813  10-15      180.40 | 49835  10-26      261.21
 49794  10-21       49.00 | 49814  10-14      269.99 | 49836  10-25      100.00
 49795  10-15    1,600.00 | 49815  10-15       34.50 | 49837  10-25      487.14
 49796  10-19      109.80 | 49816  10-20       62.08 | 49843* 10-26    1,587.48
 49797  10-15      300.00 | 49817  10-12      973.50 | 49844  10-27    1,095.02
 49798  10-15      208.00 | 49818  10-12    1,095.02 | 49845  10-26    1,662.59
 49799  10-26       60.05 | 49819  10-12    1,579.25 | 49846  10-26    1,449.85
 49800  10-18      421.08 | 49820  10-12    1,811.98 | 49848* 10-26    1,655.14
 49801  10-15    3,074.90 | 49821  10-12    1,655.14 | 49850* 10-29      250.24
 49802  10-20      309.00 | 49822  10-14    1,258.98 | 49851  10-29      101.96
 49803  10-19      500.00 | 49823  10-19      254.28 | 49852  10-27    1,311.82
 49804  10-20       55.00 | 49824  10-19      101.96 | 49854* 10-29    1,640.28
 49805  10-20       45.00 |

  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------
 |                               | TOTAL FOR THIS PERIOD | TOTAL YEAR-TO-DATE |
 |-------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
 | Total overdraft fees          |                $0.00  |             $0.00  |
 |-------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
 | Total returned item fees      |                $0.00  |             $0.00  |
  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Average balance                        $1,926,492.20
   Number of days                                    31
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       CITY OF EARLHAM                                0000476064    PUBLIC
       PO BOX 518
       EARLHAM, IA  50072-0518

                                                     A STATEMENT OF YOUR ACCOUNT
                                                      01-OCT-21 THRU  31-OCT-21

                                          ANNUAL PERCENTAGE YIELD CALCULATION

                                         DAYS IN INTEREST PERIOD             31
                                         AVG BALANCE INT PERIOD    1,926,490.62
                                         AMOUNT OF INTEREST EARNED        16.36
                                         ANNUAL PERCENTAGE YIELD EARNED    0.01%
                                         YEAR TO DATE INTEREST PAID      595.93
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10/25/2021 49832 $500.33 10/25/2021 49832 $500.33 (back)
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10/22/2021 49834 $663.95 10/22/2021 49834 $663.95 (back)

10/26/2021 49835 $261.21 10/26/2021 49835 $261.21 (back)

10/25/2021 49836 $100.00 10/25/2021 49836 $100.00 (back)

10/25/2021 49837 $487.14 10/25/2021 49837 $487.14 (back)
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10/26/2021 49843 $1,587.48 10/26/2021 49843 $1,587.48 (back)

10/27/2021 49844 $1,095.02 10/27/2021 49844 $1,095.02 (back)

10/26/2021 49845 $1,662.59 10/26/2021 49845 $1,662.59 (back)

10/26/2021 49846 $1,449.85 10/26/2021 49846 $1,449.85 (back)
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10/26/2021 49848 $1,655.14 10/26/2021 49848 $1,655.14 (back)

10/29/2021 49850 $250.24 10/29/2021 49850 $250.24 (back)

10/29/2021 49851 $101.96 10/29/2021 49851 $101.96 (back)

10/27/2021 49852 $1,311.82 10/27/2021 49852 $1,311.82 (back)
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10/29/2021 49854 $1,640.28 10/29/2021 49854 $1,640.28 (back)


